FORM PTO-1594 REC	1 - 1998  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	36+4° 482-520
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1008	d original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  PNC Bank, National Association  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation (Delaware)  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other Release of Security Interest	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:USA Detergents, Inc. Internal Address: 1735 Jersey Avenue,  City: North Brunswick State: NJ ZIP: 08902  Individual(s) citizenship
Execution Date: August 13, 1997	designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Schedule B	B. Trademark registration No.(s) Schedule A
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗵 Yes 🗆 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: VEDDER,PRICE, KAUFMAN & KAMMHOLZ	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Attention: Tammy S. Settle	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 565.00
Internal Address:	区nclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any Deficiencies)
Street Address: 222 North LaSalle Street Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number: 22-0259
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Tammy S. Settle  Name of Person Signing  Signature	August 28, 1998 The Date
08/31/1998 SSNITH 00000105 1919145 Total nur	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5
02 FC1482 Mair Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail trocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT between USA Detergents, Inc.; Big Cloud Powder Corporation; Chicago Management Powder Corp. and Chicago Contract Powder Corporation and Finova Capital Corporation

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
CAPTAIN SHINE	1,919,145
CLASSIC XTRA	2,133,908
CRYSTAL SHINE	1,657,774
FINE CARE	1,742,065
FINE CARE	1,861,340
FINECARE	2,043,674
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,002,407
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,028,783
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1,952,070
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,100,538
NICE'N FLUFFY	1,575,962
PERFORMANCE PLUS	2,059,626
PLUMBER'S AID	1,977,012
SPEEDWAY	2,045,116
STARS/FLAGG/100% DESIGN	2,131,986
SWISS PINE	1,656,550
TOUCH OF GLASS	1,575,961
USA & DESIGN	1,691,110
USA AND FLAG & STARS DESIGN	2,007,897
USA/FLAG & STARS/DETERGENTS, INC.	2,131,987

TRADEMARK REEL: 1773 FRAME: 0603

## SCHEDULE B

## TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT between USA Detergents, Inc.; Big Cloud Powder Corporation; Chicago Management Powder Corp. and Chicago Contract Powder Corporation and Finova Capital Corporation

MARK	APPLICATION NO.
POWER SCRUB (word mark)	75/282,138
XTRA FRESH (word mark)	75/198,094

TRADEMARK REEL: 1773 FRAME: 0604

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, PNC Bank, National Association located at Two Tower Center Boulevard, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816 ("PNC"), for good and valuable consideration, hereby releases and discharges the security interest to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") granted to PNC by USA Detergents, Inc. located at 1735 Jersey Avenue, North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902 pursuant to a Pledge Of Trademark As Security and a General Pledge of Trademarks As Security both dated February 25, 1998 which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 1998 at Reel 1729, Frame 0722.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Release this 13 day of August, 1998.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Richard

Title: Seniar Vice Preside

STATE OF NEW JERSEY: SS: COUNTY OF אינטיאלי:

RECORDED: 08/31/1998

On this 3 day of August, 1998, before me, a notary public of the State of New Jersey, personally appeared KICHARD DEPAUL to me known and known to me to be SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT of PNC Bank, National Association who, in my presence, did sign the foregoing instrument on behalf of said company in accordance with the authority vested in him.

**Notary Public** 

C ANGELA C. SOBIESKI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Oct. 30, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 1773 FRAME: 0606